Invention & Innovation

NITTA

Automatic Tool Changer
NITTAOMEGA ( IV / XC300 / XC400 / XC500)

B {47 1 o

Installation Guide teneisn
E"t = EIH :E, ()

U1 A =Fory— P Ve BUR R EEE

F—RTFUHIY—LF v — - LLFATCET S

OELETHORT
4 N\
= I COEFRERELTE-RYEET 5L, ERENTEEXE. BEREaSYEELE
A C A H B ELERLTOET,
82 M= | | CORRERBALTESEBYRLET B, ERAENECXIL,
A = O || EnzaSamtshaciEmlTnET,
F = COERERELTES-MYEET 2. BAEHNEEEES, THRENHDLERLTLET,
A (L IS | | X pmEEsReTIRRENAEICLEELTVET,
J

\-

ATC(FH TS, ED2—)) [FBEATHEETEZILDOTES, ORYAS KU, ERABICIY M T THOH TEEARRICEYET,
REUEZEZADGE . ATCEEDAHLLT . ARV AT LA ERABIZATLAEKELTERLTWVEMERHYET .

@£ E

~I3

N
ATCOCHEAIZH - TIF, il &Ed0RYE ERBIS OV TOREEREMTFVEEET LSS EL
LIFET ARV REMATOERETIHE L. MAICADERBFIZSVEBASBNNEMSND L5, R
VAT LREEFREZS,

ANESE

REMATERZTIHS X, AV TE2H, RERLCEDRERAZFIT DT THERARISEL-EER
ERAIEEN ATCORE S RIER TSI, MRADRUHLEED-O ., REDOAROBEAZHEEVOLES,

a4

A\

il

-

ATCIZOWT ARV REMATEYA T, TRTSIVTEE. B RAREBICHESO-<KERIX. oRyk
DEMAMBZE®F (EMEEFZES) VWD ERHYET, MAT. REMA. SZ2[HT . ATCIZOVTS
7, $STERICHBINSH L, AWENIRGHAREREO=EWERHYET,

J

L A

MAERICABHIZU T DIERELT RITLTESLY,

a) FREHIESREFLETORZXER. HHER BAEREY->THIZL.
b) ERELBLSRILTOME, ZE, KENILHTHH &,

c) EREBIUSREILTOME, ZFE, KEDEEIRNTHH &,

d) ARIR T—TILO—BIFHRICIYRERELET DTERL TS,

E{HEERIC, ERBICEMTER, ME, ZE, KESBRAShLLE, B TRRGKESRI SRS, HY
FY . COXIHBIELMAITRISBVIRTLERT T, REICERNTESLIICL TS,

J




F—rFvPY—NFIoTv— BFHAK

L mytamET s

(Bansy)

ORyMIKEES 12— L+ E{FHRILE

ARy FHT2TL—+ iV 7 R

XABR AT SRR
mRRAEEBRIEL,

"

Y—ILBIEES a— L+ B RILE

Y—ITFETR+IARILE

ATCERfIH MK (&)

XKY—NWTETRTIL—b

OLEHRCHETIAEBLVE LD

, —-— \

0y I8 @

NALUF kLOLUF T4 — RAINF RLEAIED =77
g J

X EREBRENEBETY ., ORYNT I TETL— b V=T HETZTL— b @M. F19T142T7  T—TNERIEEHRIAAETD
BELEUNARETIRANHBYET  BHRORMITMATREE SRS,

2



A —FRFVII—LF TS o— REH AR

n ATCE Oy M= ERY 4142 (1)

EDa—ILOBAAHFFRILN—ER

&, - — 3
ES2—LEE EH ARy Ml Y— LA A ;I =2
BEES1—)L 2tk | MB X 40 SUS( 3%F) M5 x 40 SUS(3%)
Y—RES2— RFYLTTui% + FOvir | RTYLTTuv + EIviw XC300& DX, 75
ESES2—L FL5 | 5Nm 5Nm FaTL—rD L ERICRE
. M5 X 45 SUS( 3%) M5 x 45 SUS(3%) BRIFELTEE,
HEESE - *IBR ATV T I9% ATV TIY%
9% 5Nm 5Nm
HBKESa—IL RO | M5 x 55 SUS( 3%) M5S 3L E —R)ILESUS ( 34)
WAKBRES2—IL (LY | 5Nm 2Nm
- M5 X 40 SUS( 3Z&) M5 x 40 SUS( 3%)
.- ROER N FE—
BRED2—L ATV TIvx ATV TIyix
1%/ 5Nm 5Nm

XARIVMZ XA LA L OF] (BME) E B AL TEAL TS,
B ROV MIFRCBRAIEOHF (RE AV IMT BRE) MR
BEhTLASDTFETY,

KEBHMOMTHEIBEHRICIYRLGYET,
ARy MUY T HEELHYET .

: =
ANE R
ERIFEEBESIEICEHREIZHITT RAEEIATCOETEZHT=86
B+, SR —HLAsMD ([CORVFISUCEELAEIZLT
A&SICLTLEELY,

Bl: D>Q->3>...DESIHAT
#wHTLL,

BMOBSITEHLETIToTESL,

FET2OHEAFHRE—FER

wiE BRI 14X FLSTE
- RE M10 x 65 (SW§f ) 60Nm
T M10 % 60 (SWHFFH)
NITTAOMEGA XC300 R M12 x 65 (ML) $h 65 )
THI M12 x 60 (IL/ N BEFR) 80Nm
XC400 REI M12 x 80 (IL/ N F)
XC500 T4 M12 x 70 (M/SREEFH)

XARILMSIE R ORR AL S (ERE) Z LTSN,




F—rFvPY—NFIoTv— BFHAK

D T kR Fa-TRERRTS

~AANESE

WIEER. 7. K. HESZOFFICLTHEEERBLTEEL,

~N
BHEFERIEF—T 18R

FvY(CH) P F vy (UN) DEREHF1—T2ELHRZZ LT
SV Y—ILEETIESBNABHBYET,

T—H—ETF YV (CH) DF1—T . PoF¥vI(UN) DF1—T%
BRL TS0,

Fa—THIFRFENKIICRETHERIZELAA TSI,

Fov D TUoFevIDIT7—REL. ZELREER TR
(BEAMZORVNTETE) D2EEAHBYET,

EHALHRE, T7—HB O EFREGYET,
I7—OFFHYVEZ L, FARCHTHENTESL,

ANMNES D

ARy EMERZaR 4 Wiz K S5(z
BREBECHERICHDOH TSN,

Y—ILAKEKED 21— ILX, Y ITFHE2(On—F1
DT HE) RO NREETY,

(ERfF : M5 Sa)LA—ARILE 2Nm)
R—REGICIRBERF-ET, 70—FT i
FRRELTEEW, BRELGWE S | EERIZKIR
NOHKES 21—V HEIE TS REEARHYET,
FO—IWHBRR—FRICEA ZELELNKLSIZLTL
EEW, R—FRIZEHCATKELADNFELEST ST
REERBYET,




A —FRFVIYI—LF TS r— REH AR

F STy MR (R BT

= == = F 4

e A II = N (] A = """='|= A
—TI, "—R Fa—THLL FoFevIF1—TDHFh. RChd EEECTUOFvvIR—IOI7HRERShT
FTHr—JLE) TSy EICHE HENVFOBHBETCITANERE VWAILERBLTESWNW(BEESCL)  BE
EL. Y18, A EOES(CERE RBENESIZLTEEN, T7AERE (kY. ALNRERCEETET . Y—ILAIAE
LTS, £-OR YR BIERIZ MBEALNEREICBETES.Y— TFTT3BALHYET,
AT —oS-FiBLEND NEANETTEBAAHYES,
FSIzr—T N EEEEL TS
Lo XAS5AD

- J

o ==
] A EE TR KB
FOBER—E12

81 OB RBBHER Dl
TLBIEEMBL TS, L cEE J
v—IL{A

, , AANEE )

L Y—ILEEELORYNEIET BBRIE, BT FrvIR—MIT7—Z#BL TS,

3 ==
ANFEBE
YAV TYREHD /O RE LB KES 2 —IL @ —/LaARHEHDS—T ILINIBEEE
(OM*H**-A0*,0M*H**-NS*) D5'1)—R (&, ARy k- ORYFIBREES1—IILOEBIEZETIC
Y—IWTFETRBHmT B9 —REFZEBYET, 14mmBERIBILES , ORYFBIERFIZS—

T LB BN B EBBOMEET . i
BRI S —R S — = R o !
S s s BRECHBNSET SBNNBYET .

O @) ETERCE
Y,

TV —RECHERSh
FT LUV T NBRLE
\Fﬁﬂiﬁtﬁofbﬁb\ﬁﬂ'o

#91.4mm

BE 27T

e T




F—RRFVIY—IFIoOv— BAHAR

L os-ovssRRTS

/'A%":Il: A

ATCOF v (K1) FUF v (%2) . T4 R (K3) . RUY—ILEREFTEDIU3—OvIDREEIT>TESL . AALADBAR. 3
DOITTA R Y—HSELNTBAL . LEDSY T (X4 BNIEEICRIT T HEERRBLTEZE 108—0 v {ESHPLCHEED LD
HIEEBICANSN TS EEZER LTSV /03— OV EBORFEEITOTLVENEREME -BREMEICLY, RESERINT
Y—ILEETSEHAREENHYET.

X1 Fov7: ALV TLWSIREBETRTES X2 7oFvv 7 ALMSBALTWAREBERTES

X3 IAR:ARYNTFTREY— LT ZTEOEVOERBELIZEBEL TV I REETTES

X4 LEDSV T LERESHhOREE RITSETY

NO.1
_L_ﬁ
— !
= J
DY—LEREDOHESR QATCHEMEEDRER(TTA R, FYvi. FoFvvy)
@%&Y—ILNO. BRI DFER LEDS > T D IEHE mATRERR

@ATCERBI AT 7 EE FTORANTER
O LEBASAMEIA2—OYID—HITT . BEHDRBIIELTRELAVE—AYHIETHREIESLY,
Q¥tICIF. BTRIEAD/NNILTELIURERMYFHEAHYET, (Mt IcCHBEZEEVLLED)
@ A TRHIEAN LT ORER(VFHiFESHERLESOLEVES T, BERICTUTHOREI AT LADHREEITHEoTIRITAESHEELLET,

AEE

ERABHAITERESEHELET, Vo ayMEERELLHIESN, T2 ayMEBS DB E X/ A XE(ICLHREED 25 I HHE
KEBEHFCTESTETIOARENBYFES .

TFA—F T BRI SR

N .

ATCEBBIERIZIFARYNTHT2EY— LT ‘ ’

BFEAOTE O BRENFTTHEEADBET

T, EREABTELE, EREBHEATE =,

BN EPRLA—ZBSHMNTELRNC LM HY L~ —
gsj'o x v m-m -5 "] 5
X.ESER. BK-BER—tORHAHBEDT _ -
EMHBYES, oRv OB TETEMNE | TTE
BTERMEAE., BERIcOVTIS(TURED HBHTD
FLTW =R ERHYET , AV TSAFUR
E-o-BEZA T, oRybTaRY N7 E T 4%
Y—ILFETHIBLAFTA LI LY, EREmE
BESEARLIILTTFA—F I LTS,

BIZX, F—FOTRERHYET . CHBE
CHRLEOREIE. Bt TERESEVLET,




F—rFvPY—NFIoTv— BFHAK

UL SRR (RS R [RET B

AAEE

OH#E T HEMAE

B’HE. KBLGEORYMERBLAVEZE, Y—ILAIZSBEL TS,
BERNTY—ILAZEHTI-HO7TO—FORR. ALMNEHALTLNSS
EERBEL TSN LSRRV FETERBFZ T 8D LEAVIE
UERELRIRT HATREMAHYFE S

~

FoFwyoH—k

]

RSB

[ ROBOT POWER OFF J

- J
A\ 1& BR \
OHELLERAE REOHE L OLEBLEE) <TFUFryoR— NI PRENHSHH>
BRSLR, Y—LRENHT S EABROBE LRTHTHIBE, OFLFrusFa—TOHh, RLAORR/ SUFORD
TRE+SEEIE, BEI &Y TP RS BE (SHSR)
Y—LREBRUEEES AL BLE I, TP TEOARIED  OT=A— LR ORBHF DK —ABHRETSEA
5FT7UF oo K—ERRBRL TS, (REREL) hTLABE CRBE S
FoF o rt— M REREN TORNET7 QEYABEETH LR
L. Y—LBIBETTEBOLBYET . BRELETIMCY—LAE S/ BROMNCEETHL
FUGLEBIZU TR AIREOFFIZLTIEELY, © EEEICREIESEC LECREEE,
"""""" FoF v oti—tk
E)
5 T
PLBEEE
[ ] ARAIRY ., Y—LE { J
ROBOT POWER OFF ERE-BET3 ROBOT POWER OFF
\. y,
>
) mEmozEsER
AANEE \
IFEHBLAVEEERLIRETERT SR, i—THEANT
Y—LRIAETFLENESIL TS,
. J







Automatic Tool Changer
NITTAOMEGA (IV / XC300 / XC400 / XC500)

Installation Guide

n Precautions for Installation of Automatic Tool Changer

Automatic tool changer is hereinafter abbreviated as “ATC.”
@Indications in this document
4 2\

é nn"ﬁin Improper use disregarding this indication may result in imminent risk of death or serious injury
of the user(s).

A wnn"I"a Improper use disregarding this indication may result in risk of death or serious injury
of the user(s).

& cn“'l'ln“ Improper use disregarding this indication may result in risk of injury of the user(s) leading
to disabilities, or property damages.
> J

ATC (adaptor and module) does not work alone and is only usable when being equipped on a robot and a compatible unit. For
increased safety of the entire system, it is necessary to consider not only the single ATC but also the robot system and
compatible unit system as a whole.

@Preparation
4 N\
For use of ATC, be sure to observe safety instructions concerning core robots and

A nA"GEn compatible lunits. For any work within the robotl safety fence, consider preparing .a safety
system design that shuts down power over 50V in any event where a person gets into the

fenced area.

In addition, for works in the safety fence area, be sure to wear appropriate clothing for the

A wnn“I"G work with personal protective equipment such as a hard hat, safety boots, etc. For internal
disassembly works for the ATC, use protective glasses for protection against pop—out parts.

Personnel engaged in installation, programming and maintenance works inside the robot
safety fence for the ATC must have expertise in robot operations (having completed expert
A cA“TIn“ training). Additionally, personnel engaged in disassembly and assembly works of the ATC
either in or out of the safety fence must read this document and other relevant manuals
carefully.

@®Work
4 N\

Be sure to check the following items before starting the installation procedure:
a) Welding power source, control power source and driving power source are all shut off before

work.
A nn"ﬁin b) All hydraulic, pneumatic, and water pressure sources are off before work.

c) All residual hydraulic, pneumatic, and water pressure is released before work.
d) Note that some connectors and cables may be hot depending on their specifications.

Turning the power supply or hydraulic/pneumatic/water pressure source ON during the
A nn"ﬁin installation work without notifying the operator(s) may create an extremely dangerous situation.
Establish a procedure to always prevent such events for safety in work areas.
. J




Automatic Tool Changer Installation Guide

n Preparing for installation

{ Package components ) % %

Robot side modules + mounting bolts

Instruction ATC Installation
MANUAL Guide

¥ Please refer the instruction manual about
products more details.

Y¢Robot adaptor plate

Tool side modules + mounting bolts

Tool adaptor + mounting bolts

¥ Tool adaptor plate

4 )

§ <,

@)

Hex wrench Torque wrench Plier Spanner wrench  Screw locking Sealing tape
agent
\_ J
2% The above is the standard configuration for your reference. The robot adaptor plate , tool adaptor plate, insulator, fittings,
and cables, etc.may be prepared by customer depending on conditions. For details of your configuration,
please refer to respective delivery specifications.

N

10



Automatic Tool Changer Installation Guide

n Installing ATC to a robot (example)

List of module assembly bolts

Module types Item Robot side Tool side /!\ cn"Tln “

Spot Welding module Sorew shape M5 X 40 SUS(3) M5 X 40 SUS(3) b ] -
Servo motor module Spring washer / plain washer | Spring washer / plain washer When using the XC3QO, do
Signal module Torque 5Nm 5Nm not make a hole in the
M5 x 45 SUS(3) V5 X 45 SUS(3) center of the adaptor plate.
Spot welding and Screw shape - -
signal module Spring washer Spring washer
Torque 5Nm 5Nm
Hydraulic module . Screw shape | M5 X 55 SUS(3) M5 Shoulder bolt SUS (3)
Hydraulic and pneumatic
combined module Torque 5Nm 2Nm
M5 x 40 SUS(3) M5 X 40 SUS(3)
i Screw Shape
Pneumatic module Spring washer Spring washer
Torque 5Nm

¥ Apply screw locking agent (low strength) to each bolt.
Locking agent application is not needed for the supplied bolts,
to which locking agent is already applied (green mec; mild).

XA procedure to attach the insulator varies depending on customer conditions;
it may be attached onto the robot side in some cases.

1 /\ CAUTION

Tighten bolts in the order of the For the installation work, set
numbers in steps so that equal ne ropot flange surface facing

force is applied to each bolt. . 2
Ex:Tightening screws in a criss- UPward at the height of your /7 N\[]eeee

cross pattern starting with (1), (2), breast to prevent ATC from
(3) and so on. falling.

Adaptor mounting bolt correspondence table

Model Mounting bolt size Torque
N R side M10 X 65 (w/SW) 60Nm
T side M10 X 60 (w/SW)
R sid M12 % 65 (W/Disc Spri
NITTAOMEGA XC300 =2 /DD priries)
T side M12 x 60 (W/Disc Springs) o
m
XC400 R side M12 x 80 (W/Disc Springs)
XC500 T side M12 x 70(W/Disc Springs)
3 Apply screw locking agent ( low strength) to each bolt. )

11



Automatic Tool Changer Installation Guide

n Connecting cables, hoses and tubes

~ /\ WARNING N

Single tube connection
for solenoid valve spec

Be sure to shut off the power supply, air, water and hydraulic power.

Be sure to connect chuck (CH) and unchuck (UN) tubes
properly. Otherwise the tool side may fall off.

Mark the chuck (CH) and unchuck (UN) tubes accordingly.
Securely insert the tubes to the end to prevent disconnection.
There are 2 different chuck / unchuck air piping, one is the
standard model, and the other is Solenoid volve equipped
model.

Solenoid volve equipped model has only one single air port for
check / unchuck operation.

Please make sure the safety when you operate chuck /
unchuck operation manually.

o

A cavtion 2>

Securely tighten to prevent connector

In normal conditions the tool side hydraulic disconnection during robot operations.

module has floating mechanism.

(Mounting: M5 shoulder bolts, 2Nm)

Release the stress in hose connection to
secure the floating mechanism. Otherwise,
water leakage or hydraulic module damage may
occur at the time of jointing.

Keep the sealing tape not involved in the port.
Otherwise, the material trapped in the port may
cause water |leakage.

12



Automatic Tool Changer Installation Guide

E Checking before teaching (robot operations)

~/\ CAUTION — | /\ WARNING N

Route and fix the cables, hoses and Ensure that air supply is not shut off Check that the unchuck port air is
tubes (hereinafter cables, etc.) to by bending/twisting of the unchuck discharged when jointing (no residual
the bracket without breaking them. tube and excessive tightening of the pressure). Any residual pressure may
Also, fix the cables, etc. so that they banding bands. When the air supply is prevent normal cam operations and cause
do not interfere with peripheral inhibited, the cam may not work the tool side fall off.

components and work pieces during properly resulting in

robot operations. tool side falling.

Mllustration @ Make sure the

- J

~ /\ GAUTION —

Ensure that grease is applied to
the shaded portions.

ez /\ WARNING

Please make sure to provide the air to chuck port when robot is operating with
tool side.

exhaust ports of
the manifold and
solenoid valve are
not plugged.

N SAUTION AN YN WARNING .

) §' € Electrode
The grease of ‘Non Spill Water module’ (OM * @Precautions for cable connection &% Spring
H *x-A0 *, OM * H *x-NS %) is different from in case of seal connector spec 7 P
the grease applied to the robot or tool adaptor. An electrode on a robot-side power [ _______ ]
Please make sure to use module can move up and down by F P Cable
LH] 120 Shrinkable

Silicon Grease SH44M
(made by Dow Corning)
for Non spill water
module, otherwise O-
ring will be damaged and
kbroken.

approx. 1.4mm. If the cable is pulled ube
during robot operations, electrode

may be stuck and resulting in L

improper power supply and burnout.
Mounting

So please fix the cables with cable ., X Grimp terminal
support bracket.

J




Automatic Tool Changer Installation Guide

n Interlock check

~ /\ WARNING \

Configure interlock settings for chuck(*1), unchuck (*2), face (*3) and tool presence signals, etc. of the ATC. Check
that the cam opening/closing is properly detected by the three FACE sensors and the respective LED lamps (*4) light up
accordingly. Check that interlock signals are input to the superior control devices, such as PLC. If you are not set up the
interlock circuit, tool side might be dropped when it is operated in wrong way.

*1 Chuck signal: it shows cams are open. *2 Unchuck signal: It shows cams are close.

*3 Face signal: It shows Robot adaptor and tool adaptor are contacting with each other.

*4 LED lamp: it shows the in/output condition of the above signals.

Air pressure

[N = detector

o
(DTool presence check ®ATC internal signal check (face, chuck and unchuck)
@Tool NO. identification LED lamp normal ON check

@ATC drive air pressure decrease detection check

@ The illustration above shows an example interlocking scheme for your reference.

Please design safe interlocking scheme appropriate for your facilities.
@We have a Fall prevention system and Safety Switch equipped ATC model. Please contact us if you are interested in.
@Please make sure to use other way of safety system even if you do not use Nitta systems.

/\ WARNING

Continuous signaling is recommended for solenoid valves for chuck / unchuck. Please don’t use one-shot signaling
because it may not maintain the joint due to malfunction caused by any noise resulting in tool side falling.

Check points in teaching
~ /N\ WARNING N

The connection surfaces of the robot adaptor and
tool adaptor must be in parallel during the ATC
chuck / unchuck operation. Otherwise, proper
jointing and smooth separation may be prevented,
and the electric contacts and water/air supply
ports may be spoiled earlier. If you cannot Keep Alignment
maintain parallelism with the robot and its stand, Parallel
you may have to use compliance on its stands to

make an adjustment. In such cases, mate the flat
surfaces by pressing the robot adaptor against

the tool adaptor for proper teaching.

We have a teaching aid Jig, so please contact us

Teaching aid Jig,
if you are interested in. Nitta made

14



Automatic Tool Changer Installation Guide

n Points to check during line downtime (or line uptime)

~1 /\ WARNING N

@®Recommended usage

During the robot downtime, e.g. nighttime or holidays, keep
the tool side separated.

When you start to operate the robot approaches to the
tooling side for chucking operation, please make sure to
close the cams.

If the robot is going to chuck with the cams open, the cams
will collide with the lock pins and ATC will be damaged.

Releasing unchuck
port air

[ ROBOT POWER OFF J
- J

\

@Usage not recommended

(only allowed if there is an absolute necessity) < There may be residual air pressure when>
If the tool side cannot be kept separated during downtime due to any  @air exhaust is shut off by bending/twisting
reasons related to the facilities, take due care of the following. If the line of the unchuck tube or excessive tightening
has to be stopped with the tool side jointed, be sure to release the of the banding bands (see page 13): or
unchuck port air regardless of air supply pressure presence. (No residual @the exhaust ports of the manifold and
pressure allowed.) If the unchuck port is not released, the cam may close solenoid valve are plugged (see page 13).

due to the residual air and result in tool side falling. Please move the
robot to the position where tool side cannot be dropped off before line  Points to check before restarting the line
downtime and turn off the electricity and air pressure. @Ensure there is no gap on the joint surface.

Releasing unchuck
port air

Not recommejnded way.
(Only allowed if it is necessary)

Make sure to move the
tool to lower position
as much as possible.

\_ J

[ROBOT POWER OFF)

n Precautions for transportation

~ /\ WARNING n N

To move the system with ATC jointed together without air
supply, use rope to bind them and prevent tool side from falling.

Fix by rope, etc.

15






BRI TEAREE ATC
NITTAOMEGA (IV / XC300 / XC400 / XC500)

Tl Eﬁzl?:

TS o

N N _ BshTERES . LITFHRAATC
o RN BABHRIER
-

N
AN el A | s - s - SRS B

A

fa =
=

SNRTANAENT - HEHRIPMF - BUESBERETSRED -

A S B | | LOANAED SRR SUREREE R R AR
L IS | | B ERENTERARRTE -

-

ATC (&K - BIR) R - BREIWRA - TR LEER - Bt T 22 ERILERS - AR REEITRATCRA Mq -
FBENBRARS - TRIMESRHTREERS -

@S

.

B

-

~
N D) | CERACH mEEaohE L - SRRy  BIAEARSEEARGREL 3

BZEEFSIT - BIETRIES0VAIEE -

A

M= | | REEERHTELE - BESETREE  R2E - RIFTESZ2HE - F ESRIASA/FNIE
B | | R - EATCRYPRERD A FALET - 797 B L BBam SHIERHE - IBRUFRIPIRR.

24

oo | ETATCENSABERZE  ERGHEL  RAESR LGS AR
NGE B || s @z

WIREIEZ T A T AR
EEWHREE) AR - FH - TieEBEEAES - IATCGRITOMRE « A%, SIEs+
FfEFIRIES -
\- J
© {El B
4 )
FEHANLEIEAET - BRFITLA ISR -

o) HHTIELLAT - LRI - SRR IR -
VAN ol = | oL SR AR ER SRR -
) BHTHEALE] - WREIBER SERIKERAOEES -
) RS - BRI - TR

LR T - NREWRBEITFER - MESFKER - AR IKREBRAYRE - BRIHENTR5]
RXMIRSIR 2RIV RS -

\-

17



Hal TEXEEE RRGAH

) wmes

(Bi=EAYm)

MR AMZER + Z3IRET

MERAMUAE + ZEIRET
XA BE AEMIZERZR {EFRIEEH
XET AP RATEMSHIE
BEERHRES

TEMIE S5 + 28T —_

T EMAE + RERET
ATCZEEHEH
(Ai5BEH)
XTEAREUERR
P EEHSNYIM
( 2\
Q 7 )
% § & )
Uil S %
RNEIRF H¥EIRF HF &_F IR RER BHERT
|\ J

X EIRRIT RN - A ABAMIERR - TREAMENIERR - L5748 - 2L - BRSERFESNAASESERIHER -
TR EIF B S RN -

18



Hal TEXEEE RRGAH

L fEaTC mENEAL (B)

TRREIRIZET I8

ANER

AR e Y TEm
N . M5 x 40 SUS (31R) M5 x 40 SUS (3tR) .
AR NEETTI T BRLE VI {5 FXC3008Y, 1%
ESan R = R IR AT,

e M5 x 45 SUS (31R) M5 x 45 SUS (3tR)
S BETR g BELE
Lz i) 5Nm 5Nm
sk BBETRIR | M5 x 55 SUS (31R) MS5EEZRSUS (31R)
Ak B 8 |SNm Nm
e M5 x 40 SUS (31R) M5 x 40 SUS (31R)
st NPT BEaE
e 5Nm 5Nm

XIEEIRE] iR HIRSCEER (REE) -
Fﬁﬁﬂﬁilgﬂiﬂ B4R HIBLCEER (RE REINL JE8E) -
TEERER -

XEBHNZIR7ZRAI TS -
EENRRANSRAOER -

ANiE B

—
BERIZBRESINFAMET  ATFHLEATCET - ISGHEEAE
£, Y% - ZHFLAEIRTSES - Bt
fl: TEO-0-Q.BIFF 3 fT=&El -
Birg -
R TIFR
\ HE REBIRT ®IEE
2\ 1 RE M10x65 (SW3EFD)
( : v TH M10x60 (SWFEF) 60Rm
‘@’ NITTAOMEGA Y300 RE M12x65 (EEmvERT—iefEm)
""" T M12x60 (GEEEEEr—iefErR) TN
XC400 REI M12x80 (MEEHmErT—iefEr)
XC500 TRl M12x70 (FBERBR )
XIETEIRET ik DIROURER (KaRE)

19



Hal TEXEEE RRGAH

=g
(] A = a9 A )

DAUEEREIR - =5 K HEFXELUGEBFHREL -

E#Z (CH) 28 (UN) IEER - FrPRIRERE -
UBTERET -

FRICSESmER (CH) 98 (UN) B9%E -
ATRIERELRLTE - FREERAITEAZIRA -

EE (CH) 28 (UN) NSEERMEE - D3R ER
FEFEEREEE (P28 AUARENIFERGE) Pf -
BRI SORE— -
BROAERMASE - SESEI%R -

: - —
ANES N
TEMLAKER - BXEER (Fsilia) fIF : ENSEASHERT - A TR LEESLRR S
B (& M5 EBIEET 2Nm) RiETE -
RENEEEREESR @ KAERFHNAEANESE
FE) o IRERERNERT - EERERREARLETR
7K~ SEKIERIGRES -
B - BAEIEREHER T RTEZEON - 10R
KErEEORNERRER LR -

20



Hal TEXEEE RRGAH

L T (EAIEHED) AR

: .
JZXJEEEQ
mEs - RER (LUTFRREEE)
EEfELe b - AEEE - &
iR - FFE AT B5LENLEE A ZhiERT
SENMEE - THERETFH -
G EUEEEIT - XE]RO

: L —
AMNEE—
i%fﬁi)\lﬂﬂﬁﬁ%fﬁﬂ'ﬂi&ﬁ w0 b

B -

TEWN

AAEBE&

B D BRI ERIITHT - HAFOFLH
BT REFRESES SHENT -

IR SHEMT - OACTIREENE -

ERIMBAD BRONSSHEHIE (8%
E) -
HT%E - MEEEEEME - TRIRGE T

TEMEZE TRIARE - SR
BRERETR
£5E - BHAE
RS OELR -
\-

~AMNEB

N ]

FKEERR (OM * H **-A0 *, OM * H **-NS *)
(ERRTEBAE - SIRARENS AN/ TEMASA
RYEBREARE -
SRR FIEER
EgiE: EMRBE
SHAAM (%m - 8
RTERAT) £A
Hittp)iEBIE=S
BE AR -

S

oAMEFH R AR IE S
{28 AR RIRAYEBARE £ 1.4mm

£91.4mm

EEFRIS ) - 123 A ERYERSE (AT
& - SIRRERRIE - JRESREEEAR
REERRIR -

9RET

21




Hal TEXEEE RRGAH

N maEs

N L \

SREATCHIER (X1) - 98 (X2) - EEWARTIEEN (K3) FSFHEH - SISO - 31 =R
IMERESLUNLEDERIT (%4) MIEERLT - St EIES CHRMAZIPLCRY EAAEHIEE - IRTRELISSANE - TR
IR EARDEMSERET RISENREEH -

X1 Chuck: FROFCKFPASHNES X2 Unchuck: FRROEHASKENES

X3 Face: HlRAMUAAH TEMAARERERXEUSASHES X4 LEDIT: ARITRER EECHEIESRE

NO.1 NO.2
] |‘ | |
_\_dﬂ _\_i:s ........ .
SEENZE
—H] — : :
N | )

OIBEEMAEA QATCHEMESHA (EERA - EE - 9E)
@& TENOIRBIFYFHA LEDERITHIEFEEITAIMIA

@ATCIREN SR FEXNEA

o LEIZEHAI—MIF - BIRIERFIIRERIIRENEY -
oANREETILLZ PRI -  (BEARAEK)
JMNRTNEMAATNZ LT - FEFA—EEBTEERE’E -

AEE

i&);%ﬁ%iﬁﬁﬂ'ﬂ ESEEEREEES  BAEEARERES - BRXESEZZTS ERRE - TeeRFERRS - 28% Y
Efﬁb °

TSNS

N T .

FEATCIESR - DBEIET - Mg ARG TEM
NMARIERREINGZ R FATRY - ANRABE4ERFITE -

W= SECTREEMANER AN T EEipRIS & -

o - BEER - K - S OWATRERHR,
T/ASTEZENFTEEUESHBERT - 32
RERBREFI NG - N TH TS - 4
N/AETHHEUNBATEVNSRANSMEEE  FiT
TEMAK - FRgRmEs -

AT RMTHEES - ERRIBEE -

XIEFIRIE
i

22



Hal TEXEEE RRGAH

n SrrebiE LR (B AFEE) BASIR

AAEE

oEERIERTSIE

SRR BRIE) - AR BSHRRAARTIERIRHR - SIETRMSE - &
FEBEENEERTEMNR - SHEACEEXHE - iROEIKFF
HORS FETIER e SEERRIPIRE - BURSBIR

-

~

J
A\ 1& BR .
AEENFERLE (AT RERERFENXIFHMAIIER) < DB AFESSIREAIER >
BEELN - AFRENRETEMNRESBIERT B0 «oBERERINEG - HAANIL G EFESSR =S HERT
BELTER - (BHR%E21R)
TEMEENRSTEFRELLR - FEETSERESEIRLD «£5F - BEBIHISDREFEZNER (BR%21R)
WS (TFEE) MRS Bis MR - BuseEI=SERE
SlfEMEeEE - ST EMFET - S EIRERIASEIN
KEELE - BIETEMNEZRIASETRSEXARFENTS - «BMAEEESESE -
[ DESEHES ]
FRE . BERE
%ﬁ%ﬂgﬁgﬁ,o
RAETRERUE
[ROBOT POWER OFF] TERNSE { ROBOT POWER 0FF]
\_ J
\ — N e
) RS
AANE & \
HBELETEET - EREAS T EMEEIPRS TR - 18
BEETANEZE -
\\§ 4

23



Automatic Tool Changer Installation Guide

Contact information

CHEHRCIFRAGRBESENELES, TREFTERVEHELZEL,
If you have any questions or concerns, please contact us.
WREBE TR, BEILA TSR,
ZyakEtt =y - L7 —HER

NITTA CORPORATION Nitta Moore Div.

KEEA4t <0saka HQ>
TEL.+81-6-6563-1271

FAX.+81-6-6563-1272

RRXE < Tokyo Branch>

TEL.+81-3-6744-2725

FAX.+81-3-6744-2707

A HEBXJE <Nagoya Branch>
TEL.+81-52-589-1321

FAX.+81-52-566-2005

AR I 15 <Nabari Plant>

TEL.+81-595-64-2916

FAX.+81-595-63-9527

BEKERZ(BEM) BRAT(IH)
<NITTA MECHATRONICS (CHANGZHOU) CO.LTD. (Plant) >

TEL.+86-519-6988-1818

FAX.+86-519-6988-2988

BEHERKX (BN LiB2 AT (ARFTHR)
< Shanghai Branch of NITTA MECHATRONICS (CHANGZHOU) CO.LTD. (Sales) >

TEL.+86-21-6278-9192

FAX.+86-21-6278-9193

E-MAIL

EEA. BN Z[ELME < domestic/international >

mecha_info@nitta.co,jp

—VIHKEH
NITTA CORPORATION

XEAFDOABIT2024FIAREDIDTY . WROBBDI-DF LG NBELEETIELNBYET,
KABCREBEIN-BERRIETEIHYEEA, XEXEHOOBMERERILLFET,
3 The contents of this book are as of September 2024. Specifications are subject to change without notice for product improvement.
% The values in this book are not guaranteed values. ¥ Unauthorized reprint from this book is prohibited.
KABHINER2024FIB HRRIINR, ATRERB A T RN RMEIEMENER FEXASHIER.
XAPPICHAVEIBEHIHRIEE, X 2R, ATCTG1-05



	スライド 1
	スライド 2
	スライド 3
	スライド 4
	スライド 5
	スライド 6
	スライド 7
	スライド 8
	スライド 9
	スライド 10
	スライド 11
	スライド 12
	スライド 13
	スライド 14
	スライド 15
	スライド 16
	スライド 17
	スライド 18
	スライド 19
	スライド 20
	スライド 21
	スライド 22
	スライド 23
	スライド 24

